Form	PTO-1	595
1_3_92	,	

RECORD PA

11-08-2006



103334386

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 2101-3242

	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Chan Ho KYUNG, Byung Kwan YI and Sang Gook KIM	Name and address of receiving party(ies): ———————————————————————————————————					
2.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea					
3.	Nature of conveyance:	LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea					
		CE PU					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	ري م الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال					
	☐ Joint Research Agreement						
	Government Interest Assignment	RECO:					
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	© €					
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
	Execution Date: October 16, 2006						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/458,660	B. Patent No.(s) N/A					
	Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40					
	JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA	☐ Enclosed					
	801 S. Figueroa Street 12 th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Los Angeles, CA 90017 Phone: (213) 623-2221		8. Deposit account number: 502290					
	Fax: (213) 623-2211	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9	Statement and signature.						
•	^ ~	ot and any attached capy is a true capy of the original decument					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	CRAIG W. SCHMOYER, REG. NO. 51,007	Date: November 4, 2006					
OM/	IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
	all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:					
IVIC		t Recordation Services					
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							

PATENT

REEL: 018507 FRAME: 0785

Attorney Docket No. 2101-3242

ASSIGNMENT						
(1-8j	insert Name(a) of Inventor(e)	(2) Byu	an Ho KYUNG ung Kwan Yi ng Gook KiM	(5 ,65 (7 (8))))	kusbie consider Sation e palet to
(9) (10) (11)	insert name of Assignee Insert state of Incorporation of / Insert eddress of Assignee	(5) Assignee (10) (11)		undersigned agree(s)		y dose seeign transfer and set
(12)	Ineed identification of Investion, Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	, auch as (12)	uffer designated as the Assign METNOD FOR SETUP AND Application Serial No. 11/450 for which the undersigned ha	CONTROLLING SER (,660)	VICE CONNECTION	
44			America and all patent applic	ations in fereign count	yes cousebourged are physican to binner	icato or passed thereon.
(13)	insert Date of Signing of Applica		October 16,			
eopedie eopedie	lone for the above-identified inve	taging each also to each each each of colors	all papers soccasenty in commonte in	octon with any original connection with such	relicions as the Ad	ed continuing United States and foreign salgnes may deem recessery or
continue	2) The Undersigned ation or division thereof and to or	agree(s) to execute coperate with the Ass	all papers necessary in count signes in every way possible i	ection with any interior n obtaining avidence s	shoe which may be do nd going forward with	sclared concerning this application or such interference
of the fin	3) The undersigned itemational Convention for Prote			d parlann day act whic	h may be necessary)	in connection with claims or provisions
from aci (they be The und	6) The undersigned id application or entry distribution or entry distribution or entry the entire length and hereby appoints the et	I hereby authorize(s) Ilutions or contenting Interest herein sade ttorneye associated milgament any further	and requestly) the Commission y applications thereof to the equal, and that he has (they ha with Customer No. 036884. r identification which may be nevert	oner of Pelents to beau ild Assignes, six Assign with not executed say a	e any and all Letters P see of the entire intere greeness in conflict h	alterd States patent to the Assignme Patents of the United States resulting est, and hereby coverants that he has herewith this rules of the United States Patent
	10/16/2001	5	Broise	-	G. 5	7
Date: _i	10/16/2006	Signature of Invento	/ pan	g ave	KA	
Date: _		Signature of Invento	*			

REEL: 018507 FRAME: 0786

CC210002.1 00647820003 10/13/2006 ly